
12

WISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATIONWISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATION

2023  ALL - STATE TEAMS2023  ALL - STATE TEAMS
The WBCA’s All-State includes the North West, North 
East, North Central, South West, South Central,  South 
East, and Metro Districts.

•For a player to be chosen, his head coach must be a member 
of the Wisconsin Baseball Coaches Association.
•A player must be nominated by his head coach.
•Each conference in the district is represented by their 

conference representative, who has a vote. Players are chosen by this committee.
•Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the •Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the 
WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 24th and 25th.  Only seniors participate in the All-Star WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 24th and 25th.  Only seniors participate in the All-Star 
Classic.Classic.

PLAYERS OF THE YEAR	PLAYERS OF THE YEAR	 	  
D1 	 PAYTEN JIBBEN	 OAK CREEK			   11	 .481 BA  8-0  0.95 ERA
D2	 ALEX ALICEA	 ST. THOMAS MORE 	 12	 .500 BA
D3	 BRAYDEN OLSON	 ST. CROIX FALLS		  12	 .417 BA  10-0 0.76 ERA
D4	 COLE SELVIG	 EAU CLAIRE REGIS	 	 12	 .373 BA  7-0   0.22 ERA

1ST TEAM ALL - STATE1ST TEAM ALL - STATE

PITCHERSPITCHERS	  	   				    grade		  W-L, ERA, S
	 Thomas Burns	 Hortonville		  12		  8-1 Record 0.86 ERA
	 Brayden Olson	 St. Croix Falls 	 12		  10-0 Record 0.76 ERA
	 Dylan Questad	 Waterford		  12		  5-1 Record 0.48 ERA
CATCHERCATCHER  	         	         	                                 			   AVG, HR, AB, R, RBI
	 Hunter Loser* 	 Kewaskum		  12		  .480 BA
INFIELDERSINFIELDERS          	         	  
	 Alex Alicea* 		  St. Thomas More	 12		  .500 BA
 	 J.D. Dix* 		  Whitefish Bay		 11		  .452 BA
 	 Camden Kuhnke	 Hortonville		  12		  .474 BA
	 Jake Schaffner	 Janesville Craig	 12		  .578 BA
OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS       	         	         	  
	 Edison Alonso		 Reedsburg		  12		  .443 BA
	 Easton Arendt		 DePere		  11		  .396 BA
	 Brennan Huber	 Wisconsin Rapids		 12		  .528 BA
	 Logan Schill		  Pewaukee		  12		  .553 BA
DH/U DH/U           	         	  
	 Payten Jibben		 Oak Creek		  11		  .481 BA  8-0    0.95 ERA
		 Lucas Miller		  Denmark		  12		  .524 BA  11-0    0.76 ERA

ALL-STATE (DIST.) REPS
Derrick Standke (Waupun) and Tim Gotzler (Menomonee Falls), John Matera (Kenosha 
Tremper) and Brian Johnsen, John Feldner (McFarland) and Tim Poock (Green Lake), 

Ryan Brookman (Tomah), John Hamilton (Westby), Tony Gerharz (Oshkosh West) and 
Zach Sand (Mishicot), Bob Gawlitta (Wisconsin Rapids) and Steve Warren (Marathon), 

Jeff Ryan (Prescott) and Matt Vold (Saint Croix Falls)

  

M

M
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2ND TEAM ALL - STATE2ND TEAM ALL - STATE
 Position/Player	 School		  Grade/Recor     

PITCHERSPITCHERS	  	  	 	
Kyle Alivo	 St. Thomas More	 11	 7-0 1.86 ERA
Cole Selvig	 Eau Claire Regis	 12	 7-0 0.22 ERA
Nate Vela	 Hortonville	 12	 6-2 1.24 ERA 

CATCHERSCATCHERS	  	  	 
Thomas Curry	 Arrowhead	 12	 .437 BA      

INFIELDERSINFIELDERS	  	  	  	 
Logan Baumgartner  Medford	 12	 .489 BA
Brady Belisle	 St. Croix Falls	 12	  .417BA
Tyler Butina	 Jefferson	 12	 .452 BA
C.J. Trask 	 Oak Creek	 11	 .453 BA
Austin Wienke  	 Whitefish Bay	 12	 .423 BA  

OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS	  	  	 
Ryan Berghauer	 Brookfield East	 11	 .452 BA
Lucas Lendosky	 Fennimore	 12	 .529
Nate Schopf	 Oak Creek	 10	 .439 BA  

DH/UDH/U
Zach Wolfram	 Menomonee Falls 12	 .398 BA 10-0 
				    1.25 ERA
	
	  	  	 	

ACADEMIC ALL ACADEMIC ALL -- STATE STATE
CRITERIA:

1. Junior or Senior                        
2. Receive 1st or 2nd Team All-Conference 
recognition		
3. Coach must be a WBCA Member
4. GPA must be 4.00 or higher		 		
Jason	 Adix		  Univ. School of Milw.
Wyatt 	Baird		  Middleton
Gage	 Banfield	 Darlington
Blake 	Bargender	 Abbotsford/Colby
Brady 	Belisle		 St. Croix Falls
Ryan	 Berghauer	 Brookfield East
Leo	 Biel		  Milw. Rufus King
Eli	 Blaine		 Shullsburg / Benton
Albert 	Blair		  Winter
Easton Bobb		  Chippewa Falls
Kyle 	 Bowman	 Oconto
Ethan	 Brown		 Waukesha West
Evan	 Calderon	 Oak Creek HS
Sean 	 Dooley		 Palmyra-Eagle
Noah 	 Dreier		  Brookfield Central
Calvin	Gilbertson	 Holmen
Gunner Greuel	 Winter
Dalton	Hoehn		 Mauston
Tanner	Hraby		  Medford
Eason	 Hurd		  Ashwaubenon
Lucas 	Johnson	 Elk Mound 
CooperKamlay	 Franklin
Aidan 	Kammer	 Jefferson
Boone	Kirst		  Ashwaubenon
Payton	Kohnle	 Kewaunee
Kaden 	Kowalski	 Mishicot
Parker	Krcmar	 Wauapca
Luke	 Krull		  Xavier
Cole 	 Lahti		  Northwestern
Johnny	 Leaver	 La Crosse Logan
Brayden Lund		 Cambridge
Brock	 Massey	 Mauston
Devon	McCune	 Whitehall
Grant	 Olson		  Marshfield Columbus
David 	Olson		  Cumberland
Evan 	 Olson		  Kimberly  cont.

3RD TEAM ALL - STATE3RD TEAM ALL - STATE
 Position/Player	 School		  Grade/Recor      

PITCHERSPITCHERS	  	  	 	
Michael Cook	 Beloit Turner	 12	 11-1 1.09 ERA
Nathan Langbehn	 DC Everest	 11	 6-0 0.16 ERA
Tanner Peterson	 Aquinas	 12	 8-1 1.29 ERA
Ethan Plog	 Bay Port	 11	 7-0 0.17 ERA
Josh Steger	 Lomira	 11	 9-0 0 0.23ERA 

CATCHERSCATCHERS	  	  	 
Sean Reilly	 Dodgeville	 12	 .526 BA         

INFIELDERSINFIELDERS	  	  	  	 
Chris Calico	 West Salem	 12	 .468 BA
Cal Fisher	 Deerfield	 12	 .479 BA
Ethan Hindle	 Arrowhead	 12	 .429 BA
Tyler McKeon	 Pecatonica	 11	 .500 BA
Max Mueller	 Chilton	 12	 .507 BA    

OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS	  	  	 
Dadon Gillen	 McFarland	 12	 .488 BA
Garrett Kay	 Waterford	 12	 .500 BA
Eric Kenesie	 Kenosha St. Joseph’s 11	 .464 BA    

DH/UDH/U
Will Bieber	 Coleman     	 12      	 .613 BA 2-0 		

				    .000 ERA
Jameson Johnson	 Pecatonica	 11	 .449 BA 7-1
				    0.6 ERA
				  
				  
	
	  	  	 	2023 all state
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Max	 Ratty		  Rhinelander
Myles	 Rewolinski	 New Berlin West
Braden Roemhild	 Boyceville
Andrew Rud		  Mondovi
TommySantarelli	 Kenosha St. Joseph’s
Brady 	Schmidt	 Stratford
Jack 	 Shepski	 Waunakee
Grant	 Spielbauer	 Marquette
Davin	 Stoffel		 Mosinee
Nolan 	Thomley	 Prescott
C.J. Trask		  Oak Creek 
Kale Twombly		 Kimberly
Charlie Vanden Burgt	 Little Chute HS
Alex 	 Vanderloop	 Kimberly 
Grant	 Vandervest	 Algoma HS
Carter 	Vieth 		  Elk Mound
Charlie Wahlen	 Whitefish Bay Dominican
Tyler	 Webb		  Eleva-Strum
Caden 	Weber		 Eau Claire Regis
Noah 	 Weier		  Bonduel
Tegan	 Werner	 Crivitz

ACADEMIC ALL ACADEMIC ALL -- STATE  STATE CONT.CONT. HONORABLE MENTION ALL - STATEHONORABLE MENTION ALL - STATE
 Position/Player	 School		  Grade/Record               

PITCHERSPITCHERS	  	  	 	
Ben Berkhof	 Hudson	 12	 8-0 	 1.32 ERA
Parker Bleck	 Xavier	 11	 7-2	 1.47 ERA
Zach Brzezinski	 Sun Prairie East	 12	 7-2 	 1.65 ERA
Hunter Guenther	 Independence/Gilmanton	 12	 7-1	 0.28 ERA
Tayton Herron	 West Bend West	 12	 5-3	 1.57 ERA
Noah Musolf	 Franklin	 12	 7-0	 1.27 ERA
Josh Opiola	 SPASH	 12	 10-0	 1.91 ERA
Chayce Osterhaus	 Markesan	 12	 1-0	 0.26 ERA
Riley Rosenkranz	 Cuba City	 12	 10-1	 1.80 ERA
Jake Ross	 Wisconsin Lutheran	12	 5-2 	 2.70 ERA
Noah Wech	 Manitowoc Lincoln11	 6-3	 1.17 ERA-

CATCHERSCATCHERS	  	  	 
Max Kalk	 Kimberly	 12	 .302 BA
Sam Knickerbocker	 Eau Claire Regis	 12	 .418 BA
Lucas Leisgang	 Seymour	 12	 .456 BA
Andy Nordloh	 Waunakee	 12	 .368 BA
Carter Vieth	 Elk Mound	 11	 .419 BA                    

INFIELDERSINFIELDERS	  	  	  	 
Abraham Ahlberg	 Northwood/Solon Springs	11	 .476 BA
Jake Bjerke	 Eleva-Strum	 11	 .542 BA
Josh Bunyer	 Pewaukee	 12	 .446 BA
Jake Busson	 Hudson	 11	 .386 BA
Jack Hardt	 Marquette	 11 	 .432 BA
Ashton Henning	 Shawano	 12	 .397 BA
Keagen Jirschele	 Mosinee	 11	 .381 BA
Payton Kohnle	 Kewaunee	 12	 .430 BA
Andrew Rud	 Mondovi	 12	 .586 BA
Eddie Rynders	 Wisconsin Lutheran	11	 .411 BA
Micah Salisbury	 Ithaca	 11	 .475 BA
Jack Schraml	 McFarland	 12	 .481 BA
Davin Stoffel	 Mosinee	 12	 .462 BA
Kale Twombly	 Kimberly	 12	 .465 BA
Parker Winghart	 Watertown Luther Prep 12	 .589 BA
Kaleb Zabielski	 Burlington	 12	 .429 BA          

OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS	  	  	 
 Braydn Bezanson	 Hudson	 11	 .431 BA
Jackson Brewer	 Homestead	 11	 .425 BA
Kamron Diermeier	 Elk Mound	 10	 .397 BA
Logan Dunn	 Wautoma	 11	 .476 BA
Mason Elston	 La Crosse Central	 12	 .409 BA
Dawson Goodman	 Chippewa Falls	 12	 .409 BA
Joe Fischer	 Hortonville	 12	 .333 BA
Connor Hughes	 Beloit Turner	 12	 .418 BA
Taylor Lemanski	 Mosinee	 11	 .366 BA
Dylan Luther	 Pittsville	 12	 .438 BA
Evan Olson	 Kimberly	 12	 .367 BA  
Riley Peterson	 Verona Area 	 12	 .403 BA
				    4-2, 1.29 
Zander Rockow	 Eau Claire Regis		  12	 .500 BA
Mason Roell	 West Bend East		  11	 .492 BA
Aiden Schenk	 Janesville Craig		  12	 .314 BA
				    8-1, 1.65
				  
				  
	
	  	  	 	

2023 all state
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HONORABLE MENTION ALL - STATE cont.HONORABLE MENTION ALL - STATE cont.
 Position/Player	 School		  Grade/Record                      

DH/UDH/U
Tanner Hraby	 Medford	 11	 .391 BA  
				    1-1 , 2.86 ERA
Boone Kirst	 Ashwaubenon	 12	 .329 BA
Caydon Lomas	 Wauzeka-Steuben	12	 .578 BA 
				    11-2 , 1.39 ERA

				  

ALL-STATEALL-STATECRITERIACRITERIA
1) The players head coach must be a member of the 	1) The players head coach must be a member of the 	

      Wisconsin Baseball Coaches Association to receive          Wisconsin Baseball Coaches Association to receive    
  Wisconsin Baseball Coaches Association (WBCA)   Wisconsin Baseball Coaches Association (WBCA) 
  All-State and All-District Recognition.  All-State and All-District Recognition.

2) The player(s)head coach must nominate his2) The player(s)head coach must nominate his
     player(s) be June 8th, 2023.     player(s) be June 8th, 2023.

2023 all state
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WISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATIONWISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATION
2023  NORTHWEST  DISTRICT ALL-DISTRICT TEAMS2023  NORTHWEST  DISTRICT ALL-DISTRICT TEAMS

The WBCA’s North West District, which includes the 
following conferences:  Big Rivers, Cloverbelt-West, 
Dunn-Saint Croix, Heart O’ North, Indianhead, Lake 
Superior, Lakeland East, Lakeland West, Middle Border.
 
•For a player to be chosen, his head coach must be a member of 
the Wisconsin Baseball Coaches Association.
•A player must be nominated by his head coach.

•Each conference in the district is represented by their conference representative, who has 
a vote. Players are chosen by this committee.
•Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the •Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the 
WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 30th and July 1st in Oshkosh.  Only seniors participate in WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 30th and July 1st in Oshkosh.  Only seniors participate in 
the All-Star Classic.the All-Star Classic.

NORTHWEST DISTRICT REPS
Jeff Ryan (Prescott) and Matt Vold (Saint Croix Falls)

Conference Reps:   Big Rivers (Ryan Bishop, River Falls) Cloverbelt-West (Andy Niese, Eau Claire 
Regis), Dunn-Saint Croix (Paul Andrea, Elk Mound), Heart O’ North ( Joe Waite, Cumberland)
Indianhead (none), Lake Superior (Ryan Hendry, Superior),Lakeland East (Nate Ahlberg, Solon 
Springs-Northwood),Lakeland West (Pete Johnson, Grantsburg),Middle Border ( Jeff Ryan, Prescott)

P LAYERS OF THE YEARP LAYERS OF THE YEAR	  
D1	 BEN BERKHOF - SENIOR - HUDSON		
D2	 BENNETT STOKKE - SOPHOMORE - ALTOONA
D3 	 BRAYDEN OLSON - SENIOR - SAINT CROIX FALLS
D4	 COLE SELVIG - SENIOR - EAU CLAIRE REGIS

1ST TEAM ALL NORTHWEST DISTRICT1ST TEAM ALL NORTHWEST DISTRICT

PITCHERSPITCHERS						     						      grade		
	 Brayden Olson 	 St. Croix Falls 	 12Brayden Olson 	 St. Croix Falls 	 12
	 Ben Berkhof 		  Hudson 		  12	 Ben Berkhof 		  Hudson 		  12
	 Cole Selvig 		  EC Regis 		  12	 Cole Selvig 		  EC Regis 		  12
CATCHERSCATCHERS
		 Carter Vieth 		  Elk Mound 		  11Carter Vieth 		  Elk Mound 		  11
	 Sam Knickerbocker 	 EC Regis 		  12	 Sam Knickerbocker 	 EC Regis 		  12
INFIELDERSINFIELDERS
		 Jake Busson 		  Hudson 		  12Jake Busson 		  Hudson 		  12
	 Andrew Rud 		  Mondovi 		  12	 Andrew Rud 		  Mondovi 		  12
	 Abraham Ahlberg 	 Northwood/SS 	 11	 Abraham Ahlberg 	 Northwood/SS 	 11
	 Brady Belisle 		 St. Croix Falls 	 12	 Brady Belisle 		 St. Croix Falls 	 12
OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS
		 Bradyn Bezanson 	 Hudson 		  11Bradyn Bezanson 	 Hudson 		  11
	 Dawson Goodman 	 Chippewa Falls 	 12	 Dawson Goodman 	 Chippewa Falls 	 12
	 Kamron Diermeier 	 Elk Mound 		  10	 Kamron Diermeier 	 Elk Mound 		  10
DH/UDH/U
	 Zander Rockow 	 EC. Regis 		  12	 Zander Rockow 	 EC. Regis 		  12

M

all-District NW
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NORTHWEST DISTRICTNORTHWEST DISTRICT
Position/Player		  School			  Grade
PITCHERSPITCHERS
	 Marcus Kruzan 	 Ashland 		  12
	 Keenan Mork 		 River Falls 		  12
	 Bennett Stokke 	 Altoona 		  10
CATCHERSCATCHERS
	 Evan Gustafson 	 Altoona 		  12
	 Keegan Yohnk 	 Bloomer 		  12
INFIELDERSINFIELDERS
	 Luke Sedin 		  Northwestern 	 12
	 Ryan Bartig 		  Elk Mound 		  11
	 Sawyer Stein 		 EC Memorial 		  11
	 Xzavier Stojek 	 Hayward 		  10
OUTFIELDERS OUTFIELDERS 
	 David Olson 		  Cumberland 		  12
	 Jared Schultz 		 Northwood/SS 	 10
	 Christian Varsho 	 Altoona 		  12
UTILITYUTILITY  
	 Roman Trapani 	 EC Memorial 		  12

HONORABLE MENTIONHONORABLE MENTION
	 Hunter Carlson 	 Hudson
	 Nolan Imhoff 		 St. Croix Falls
	 Michael Zunker 	 Ashland
	 Wyatt Gavin 		  Hudson
	 Cooper Jesperson 	 Eau Claire Memorial
	 Warren Bowe 		 Cadott
	 Kaden Corlett 	 Northwood/Solon Springs
	 Eli Condon 		  River Falls
	 Cooper Dykes 	 Eau Claire Regis
	 Dylan Smith 		  St. Croix Falls
	 Eli Babler 		  St. Croix Central
	 Cole Lahti 		  Northwestern
	 Teddy Norman 	 River Falls
	 William Jensen 	 Amery
	 Caden Weber 		 Eau Claire Regis
	 Patrick Callaghan 	 Eau Claire Regis
	 Brody Seefeldt 	 Osseo-Fairchild
	 Brandon Rangel 	 Spooner
	 Landon Zeuli 		 Hudson
	 Eli Ponath 		  St. Croix Central

2ND TEAM ALL DISTRICT2ND TEAM ALL DISTRICT

ACADEMIC ALL DISTRICTACADEMIC ALL DISTRICT
	 Albert Blair 		  Winter
	 Gunner Greuel 	 Winter
	 Andrew Rud 		  Mondovi
	 Braden Roemhild 	 Boyceville
	 Carter Vieth 		  Elk Mound
	 David Olson 		  Cumberland
	 Cole Lahti 		  Northwestern
	 Nolan Thomley 	 Prescott
	 Easton Bobb 		  Chippewa Falls
	 Caden Weber 		 Eau Claire Regis
	 Brady Belisle 		 St. Croix Falls
	 Lucas Johnson 	 Elk Mound
	 Ryan Bartig 		  Elk Mound
	 Nick Olson 		  Boyceville
	 Trey Johnson 		 Barron
	 Dylan Taggart 	 Northwood/SS
	 Brody Seefeldt 	 Osseo-Fairchild
	 Connor Roth 		  Cadott
	 William Jensen 	 Amery
	 Cooper Dykes 	 Eau Claire Regis
	 Colin Boyarski 	 Altoona
	 Ben Keunkel 		  Atloona

all-District NW
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WISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATIONWISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATION
2023  NORTH CENTRAL ALL-DISTRICT TEAMS2023  NORTH CENTRAL ALL-DISTRICT TEAMS

The WBCA’s MetroDistrict, which includes the East 
Central, Greater Metro, Metro Classic, Milwaukee City, 
North Shore, and Wisconsin Flyway Conferences.
 
•For a player to be chosen, his head coach must be a member 
of the Wisconsin Baseball Coaches Association.
•A player must be nominated by his head coach.

•Each conference in the district is represented by their conference representative, who 
has a vote. Players are chosen by this committee.
•Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the •Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the 
WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 24th and 25th.  Only seniors participate in the All-Star WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 24th and 25th.  Only seniors participate in the All-Star 
Classic.Classic.

PLAYERS OF THE YEARPLAYERS OF THE YEAR	  
D1 	 NATE LANGBEHN 	            DC-EVEREST 11
D2 	 LOGAN BAUMGARTNER 	 MEDFORD 	 12
D3 	 WILL BIEBER 		  COLEMAN 	 12
D4 	 DYLAN LUTHER 		  PITTSVILLE 12

1ST TEAM NORTH CENTRAL DISTRICT1ST TEAM NORTH CENTRAL DISTRICT

PITCHERSPITCHERS	  	   				    grade		  W-L, ERA, S
	 Nate Langbehn 		  DC-Everest 	 11
 	 Josh Opiola 			   SPASH 	 12
	 Parker Bleck 			   Xavier 		 11
CATCHERSCATCHERS
	 Lucas Leisgang 		  Seymour 	 12
INFIELDERSINFIELDERS
 	 Logan Baumgartner 		 Medford 	 12
 	 Ashton Henning 		  Shawano 	 12
 	 Davin Stoffel 			  Mosinee 	 12
 	 Keagen Jirschele 		  Mosinee 	 11
OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS
 	 Brennan Huber 	 WI Rapids-Lincoln 	 12
 	 Taylor Lemanski 		  Mosinee 	 11
 	 Dylan Luther 			  Pittsville 	 12
DH/UDH/U
	  Will Bieber 			   Coleman 	 12
	  Tanner Hraby 		  Medford 	 11
FLEXFLEX  	Dawson Schmidt 		  Shiocton 	 12     	         	         	  
 	  NORTH CENTRAL DISTRICT REPS

District Reps: Bob Gawlitta (Wisconsin Rapids) and Steve Warren (Marathon)
Bay, Joe Rukamp (West De Pere), Cloverbelt East, Dave Matson (Neillsville),Central Wisconsin East, 
Jude Backman (Shiocton), Central Wisconsin North, Needed.
Central Wisconsin South, Brett Brooks (Wild Rose), Great Northern, Justin Hraby (Medford), 
Marawood, Steve Warren (Marathon), Marinette & Oconto, Jeff Dorschner (Crivitz)  
Northern Lakes, Brad Bisinette (Three Lakes), Wisconsin Valley, Bob Gawlitta (Wisconsin Rapids).

M

M

all-District NC
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2ND TEAM ALL DISTRICT2ND TEAM ALL DISTRICT
    Position/Player		  School			  Grade
PITCHERSPITCHERS	  	  	  	
	 Jaden Stuhr 		  Marion 		  12
 	 Lucas Hager 		  Wausau West 		 11
 	 Logan Kurth 		  Coleman 		  11
	 Wyatt Blaskowski 	 Amherst 		  12
	 Ty Rechner 		  SPASH 		  11
CATCHERSCATCHERS
 	 Deacan Koback 	 SPASH 		  12
 	 Gavin Obremski 	 Mosinee 		  11
INFIELDERSINFIELDERS
 	 Emmitt Konieczny 	 Marshfield Columbus 11
 	 Anthony Weyers 	 Xavier 			  11
 	 Evan Haley 		  Pittsville 		  12
 	 Ben Fonti 		  SPASH 		  12
OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS
 	 Tegan Werner 	 Crivitz 			  11
 	 Landon Parlier 	 Wausau West 		 12
 	 Jackson Fox 		  SPASH 		  12
UTUT
 	 Reid Hietpas 		  Xavier 			  11	
	

NO
RTH CENTRAL DISTRICTNO
RTH CENTRAL DISTRICT

HONORABLE MENTIONHONORABLE MENTION
James Mutchie 	 Shiocton 		  11
Ian Dohms 		  Menasha 		  11
Grant Warren 		 Marathon 		  11
Bryce Duszak 		 Menasha 		  11
Ian Salvesen 	     Wittenberg-Birnamwood 	11
Braden DeBruin 	 Seymour 		  11
Duke Shovald 	 West De Pere 		 11
TJ Brandl 		  Amherst 		  11
Gavin Pusick 		  Coleman 		  9
Braden Lewis 	    Wis Rapids - Lincoln 	 12
Reed Knecht 		  Spencer 		  10
Sam Reimann 	 Merrill 		  11
Carl Biechler 		 SPASH 		  12
Benett Klish 		  SPASH 		  12
Lane Boucher 	 Menasha 		  12
Nick Malueg 		  Marion 		  12
Luke Krull 		  Xavier 			  11
James McCormack 	 Northland Pines 	 12
Jackson Blomberg 	 Rib Lake 		  11

ACADEMIC ALL DISTRICTACADEMIC ALL DISTRICT
Blake Bargender 	 Abbottsford/Colby 	 11
Tanner Hraby 		 Medford 		  11
Luke Krull 		  Xavier 			  11
Grant Olson 		  Marshfield Columbus 12
Max Ratty 		  Rhinelander 		  11
Brady Schmidt 	 Stratford 		  11
Davin Stoffel 		 Mosinee 		  12
Noah Weier 		  Bonduel 		  11
Anthony Weyers 	 Xavier 			  11
Tegan Werner 	 Crivitz 			  11
Wyatt Blaskowski 	 Amherst 		  12
Michael Borchardt 	 Rib Lake 		  12
Lane Boucher 	 Menasha 		  12
Brandon Diedrich 	 Abbottsford-Colby 	 12
Matthew Glodowski 	Amherst 		  12
Keagen Jirschele 	 Mosinee 		  11
AJ Korth 		  Menasha 		  12
Taylor Lemanski 	 Mosinee 		  11
Braden Lewis 		 WI Rapids - Lincoln 	 12
Quinn Ludvigsen 	 Menasha 		  11
Jackson Ormond 	 Stratford 		  12
Easton Reinke 	 Bonduel 		  11
Evan Reis 		  Abbottsford-Colby 	 11
Luke Roehrborn 	 Spencer 		  12
Dawson Schmidt 	 Shiocton 		  12
Sam Schneider 	 Rhienlander 		  12
Seth Sellen 		  Crivitz 			  12
Andrew Sieracki 	 Spencer 		  12
Grant Warren 		 Marathon 		  11
Henry Zaleski 	 Stratford 		  11	
	

all-District NC
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WISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATIONWISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATION
2023 NORTH EAST  DISTRICT ALL-DISTRICT TEAMS2023 NORTH EAST  DISTRICT ALL-DISTRICT TEAMS

The WBCA’s North East District, which includes the Big East, Eastern 
Wisconsin, Fox Valley Association, Fox River Classic, Northeastern, 
and Packerland Conferences, announces their All-District Teams.

 •For a player to be chosen, his head coach must be a member of the 
Wisconsin Baseball Coaches Association.
•A player must be nominated by his head coach.
•Each conference in the district is represented by their conference 
representative, who has a vote. Players are chosen by this 

committee.
•The District Head Coach of the Year is chosen  at the Fall Area Meeting. The Assistant Coach 
of the Year is listed below.
•Players with a          •Players with a            by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the 
WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 24th and 25th.  Only seniors participate in the All-Star Classic.WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 24th and 25th.  Only seniors participate in the All-Star Classic.

PLAYERS OF THE YEARPLAYERS OF THE YEAR	  
D1 D1 -- CAMDEN KUHNKE 	 HORTONVILLE  CAMDEN KUHNKE 	 HORTONVILLE 
D2 D2 -- LUCAS MILLER 	 DENMARK  LUCAS MILLER 	 DENMARK 
D3 D3 -- PAYTON KOHNLE 	 KEWAUNEE  PAYTON KOHNLE 	 KEWAUNEE 
D4 D4 --NANA

1ST TEAM ALL1ST TEAM ALL--DISTRICTDISTRICT
    Position/Player			   School		            	Grade	 Pertinent Stats
PITCHERSPITCHERS	  				       	  		  W-L, ERA, SO/BB
	 Ethan Plog 			   Bayport 		  11 	 7-0, 0.17, 76/14
	 Thomas Burns 			   Hortonville 		  12 	 8-1, 0.86, 96/19
	 Nate Vela 			   Hortonville 		  12 	 6-2, 1.24 64/16
	 Noah Wech 			   Manitowoc Lincoln 	 12 	 6-3, 1.16, 104/18
CATCHERCATCHER	  	  	  					     AVG, HR, AB, R, RBI
	 Max Kalk 			   Kimberly 		  12 	 .302, 4, 86, 23, 35
INFIELDERSINFIELDERS		 	  	  
	 Camden Kuhnke 		  Hortonville 		  12 	 .474, 3, 78, 27, 23
	 Payton Kohnle 			  Kewaunee 		  12 	 .430, 3, 79, 46, 24
	 Max Mueller 			   Chilton 			  12 	 .507, 2, 75, 29, 28
	 Kale Twombly 			   Kimberly 		  12 	 .465, 0, 86, 27, 18	
OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS	  	  	  
	 Joe Fischer 			   Hortonville 		  12 	 .333, 4, 72, 29, 18
	 Easton Arendt 			   DePere 			  11 	 .396, 0 , 91, 21, 12
	 Evan Olson 			   Kimberly 		  12 	 .367, 4, 90, 34, 24
UTILITYUTILITY	  	  	  
	 Lucas Miller 			   Denmark 		  12 	 .524, 1, 103, 39, 38
									         11-0, 0.76, 72/29	FLEX  FLEX  
	 Boone Kirst			   Ashwaubenon 		  12 	 .329, 1, 76, 26, 23

NORTH EAST DISTRICT REPS
District Reps: Tony Gerharz (Oshkosh West) and Zach Sand (Mishicot).

Conference Reps:   Big East: Mike Donahue (Random Lake),  Eastern Wisconsin: Chad Shimek (Brillion), 
Fox Valley Association: Tony Gerharz (Oshkosh West),  Fox River Classic: Bruce Steinbecker (Manitowoc),

Northeastern: Eric Beard (Wrightstown),  Packerland: Neal Henrigillis (Peshtigo).

M

M

all-District NE
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NORTHEAST DISTRICTNORTHEAST DISTRICT

2ND TEAM ALL2ND TEAM ALL--DISTRICTDISTRICT
    Position/Player		  School		            Grade	
PITCHERSPITCHERS	  				       	  
	 Matt Merlo 		  Random Lake 		  12
	 Austin Grube 		  Chilton 			  12
	 Nathan Stephany 	 Kiel 			   12
	 Brayden Deering 	 Kimberly 		  12
CATCHERSCATCHERS	  	  	  			 
	 Quade Thompson 	 Wrightstown 		  11
	 Brady LaViolette 	 Notre Dame 		  11
INFIELDERSINFIELDERS		  	  	  
	 Tate Hartlaub 		  Kiel 			   12
	 Jack Peterson 		  Southern Door 		 12
	 Eli Zollar 		  Ashwaubenon 		  12
	 Landon Raygo 		  DePere 			  11
OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS	  	  	  
	 Jaden Diller 		  Southern Door 		 12
	 Caden Van Duyse 	 Ashwaubenon 		  12
	 Sawyer Deering 	 Kimberly 		  10
DH/UTILITYDH/UTILITY	 	  	  
	 Christian Counard 	 Southern Door 		 12

HONORABLE MENTIONHONORABLE MENTION
	 Avery Duncan 		  Notre Dame Academy 	 11
	 Noah Greene 	 Gibraltar/Washington Island 	 12
	 Cal Ihlenfeldt 		  Kewaunee 		  12
	 Drew Joten 		  Little Chute 		  12
	 Ethan Ovsak 		  Denmark 		  12
	 Caleb Salm 		  Oostburg 		  12
	 Nolan Sand 		  Mishicot 		  10
	 Mason Schmahl 	 Sheboygan Falls 	 12
	 Trevor Vande Hey 	 Wrightstown 		  10
	 Charlie Vanden Burgt 	 Little Chute 		  11
	 Alex Vanderloop 	 Kimberly 		  11
	 Dimitry Edmunds 	 Appleton West 		 10
	 Turner Kuhnke 		 Hortonville 		  10
	 Brady Kita 	 Gibraltar/Washington Island 	 10
	 Rheis Johnson 		  Denmark 		  12
	 Eyan Dessellier 	 Kiel 			   11
	 Brett Hartlaub 		  Kiel 			   12
	 Jake Lucas 		  Kaukauna 		  12
	 Cooper Brown 		  Appleton West 		 12
	 Parker Krcmar 		  Waupaca 		  12
	 Bryce Plzak 		  Sturgeon Bay 		  10
	 Ian Johnson 		  Green Bay Preble 	 12
	 Eason Hurd 		  Ashwaubenon 		  11
	 Eli Retzlaff		   Fox Valley Lutheran 	 12
	 Bryce Erdmann 		 Manitowoc Lincoln 	 12
				    Continued next column
	

ACADEMIC ALLACADEMIC ALL--DISTRICTDISTRICT
Jaycob Dittmer 		 Denmark
Lucas Miller 		  Denmark
Nathan Stephany 	 Kiel
Eli Zollar 		  Ashwaubenon
Ryan Pierquet 		  Chilton
Garett Johnson 		 Little Chute
Izaac Dittmer 		  Denmark
Nolan Perry 		  Denmark
Bryce Erdmann 	 Manitowoc Lincoln
Quinn Jahns 		  Fox Valley Lutheran
Colin Gosse 		  Kiel
Erik Grey 		  Oshkosh West
Ben Griffey 		  Mishicot
Aidan Purinton Gibraltar/Washington Island
Max Kalk 		  Kimberly
Boone Kirst 		  Ashwaubenon
Payton Kohnle 	 Kewaunee
Kaden Kowalski 	 Mishicot
Parker Krcmar 	 Waupaca
Charlie Vanden Burgt Little Chute
Grant Vandervest 	 Algoma
Henry Williams 	 Waupaca
Eason Hurd 		  Ashwaubenon
Evan Olson 		  Kimberly
Alex Vanderloop 	 Kimberly
Kale Twombly 	 Kimberly

HONORABLE MENTION CONT. HONORABLE MENTION CONT. 
Cal Casper 		  Bayport 		  11
Garett Johnson 		 Little Chute 		  12 
Brayden Pleau 		 Kimberly 		  12
Henry Williams 		 Waupaca 		  11
Conner Klapperich 	 Fond Du Lac 		  11
Kade Rosenow 		 Clintonville 		  11
Matt Schuch 		  Green Bay Southwest 	 12
Rylan Caldecott 	 Gibraltar/Washington 	 12
Bryan Gerbers 		  De Pere 		  12
Sawyer Kowalkowski 	 Ozaukee 		  11
Caden Kerrigan 	 Little Chute 		  12

all-District NE
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WISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATIONWISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATION
2023  METRO  DISTRICT ALL-DISTRICT TEAMS2023  METRO  DISTRICT ALL-DISTRICT TEAMS

The WBCA’s MetroDistrict, which includes the East 
Central, Greater Metro, Metro Classic, Milwaukee City, 
North Shore, and Wisconsin Flyway Conferences.

•For a player to be chosen, his head coach must be a member 
of the Wisconsin Baseball Coaches Association.
•A player must be nominated by his head coach.

•Each conference in the district is represented by their conference representative, who 
has a vote. Players are chosen by this committee.
•Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the 
WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 30th and July 1st in Oshkosh.  Only seniors participate in 
the All-Star Classic.the All-Star Classic.

PLAYERS OF THE YEAR PLAYERS OF THE YEAR *DENOTES UNANIMOUS SELECTION  
D1  ZACH WOLFRAM*  MENOMONEE FALLS  12
D2  ALEX ALICEA*  ST. THOMAS MORE  12
D3  JOSH STEGER*  LOMIRA    11
D4  N/A   

1ST TEAM ALL METRO DISTRICT1ST TEAM ALL METRO DISTRICT

PITCHERSPITCHERS         grade  W-L, ERA, S
 Josh Steger*   Lomira   11
 Tayton Herron  West Bend West 12
 Kyle Alivo*   St. Thomas More 11
CATCHERCATCHER                                                       AVG, HR, AB, R, RBI
 Hunter Loser*  Kewaskum  12
INFIELDERSINFIELDERS                   
 Alex Alicea*   St. Thomas More
  J.D. Dix*   Whitefi sh Bay  11
  Jack Hardt  Marquette  11
  Austin Wienke Whitefi sh Bay  12
OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS                         
 Ryan Berghauer*  Brookfi eld East 11
  Jackson Brewer Homestead  11
  Eric Kenesie   Kenosha St. Joseph’s 11
DH/U DH/U                     
 Zach Wolfram*  Menomonee Falls 12
FLEXFLEX
  Mason Roell  West Bend East 11    

M

METRO DISTRICT REPS
Derrick Standke (Waupun) and Tim Gotzler (Menomonee Falls)

Conference Reps:   East Central: Derrick Standke (Waupun), 
Greater Metro: Tim Gotzler (Menomonee Falls), Metro Classic: Tim Mielke (Shoreland Lutheran), 
Milwaukee City: Tom Wozniak (Milwaukee Rufus King), North Shore: Brian Durst (Grafton), and 

Wisconsin Flyway: Corey Held (Mayville).

 

2ND TEAM ALL DISTRICT2ND TEAM ALL DISTRICT
     Position/Player  School   Grade
PITCHERSPITCHERS       
 Carter Szohr   Germantown    12
 Tyler Andrews  Whitefi sh Bay   11
 Grant Schultz   Menomonee Falls   12
CATCHERSCATCHERS      
 Camden Hoier  West Bend East  12
INFIELDERSINFIELDERS      
 Keli Grennier   Menomonee Falls  12
 Sam Mommer  St. Thomas More  11
 Sam Moses   Cedarburg   11
 Evan Sauer   Waupun   11
OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS      
 Alex Pluta   Germantown   12
 Parker Wyatt   Marquette   12 
 Jackson Neilitz  Plymouth   10
DH/UDH/U
 Nolan Sandee  Nicolet   11
FLEXFLEX
 Hunter Abitz   Kettle Moraine Lutheran 12 

       

HONORABLE MENTIONHONORABLE MENTION
Landon Hagenow  Kettle Moraine Lutheran 11
Mason Holz  Waupun   11
Sam Ehlke         Kettle Moraine Lutheran 11
Tyler Meyer   Wauwatosa East  12
Brady Davidson  Kenosha St. Joseph’s  12
Jordan Hedrick  Menomonee Falls  11
Bryant Ferris   Waupun   10
Charlie McIntyre  Whitefi sh Bay   9

ACADEMIC ALL DISTRICTACADEMIC ALL DISTRICT

ETRO DISTRICTMETRO DISTRICT

has a vote. Players are chosen by this committee.
•Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the •Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the 
WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 30th and July 1st in Oshkosh.  Only seniors participate in WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 30th and July 1st in Oshkosh.  Only seniors participate in 

*DENOTES UNANIMOUS SELECTION
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WISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATIONWISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATION
2023  METRO  DISTRICT ALL-DISTRICT TEAMS2023  METRO  DISTRICT ALL-DISTRICT TEAMS

The WBCA’s MetroDistrict, which includes the East 
Central, Greater Metro, Metro Classic, Milwaukee City, 
North Shore, and Wisconsin Flyway Conferences.

•For a player to be chosen, his head coach must be a member 
of the Wisconsin Baseball Coaches Association.
•A player must be nominated by his head coach.

•Each conference in the district is represented by their conference representative, who 
has a vote. Players are chosen by this committee.
•Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the 
WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 30th and July 1st in Oshkosh.  Only seniors participate in 
the All-Star Classic.the All-Star Classic.

PLAYERS OF THE YEAR PLAYERS OF THE YEAR *DENOTES UNANIMOUS SELECTION  
D1  ZACH WOLFRAM*  MENOMONEE FALLS  12
D2  ALEX ALICEA*  ST. THOMAS MORE  12
D3  JOSH STEGER*  LOMIRA    11
D4  N/A   

1ST TEAM ALL METRO DISTRICT1ST TEAM ALL METRO DISTRICT

PITCHERSPITCHERS         grade  W-L, ERA, S
 Josh Steger*   Lomira   11
 Tayton Herron  West Bend West 12
 Kyle Alivo*   St. Thomas More 11
CATCHERCATCHER                                                       AVG, HR, AB, R, RBI
 Hunter Loser*  Kewaskum  12
INFIELDERSINFIELDERS                   
 Alex Alicea*   St. Thomas More
  J.D. Dix*   Whitefi sh Bay  11
  Jack Hardt  Marquette  11
  Austin Wienke Whitefi sh Bay  12
OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS                         
 Ryan Berghauer*  Brookfi eld East 11
  Jackson Brewer Homestead  11
  Eric Kenesie   Kenosha St. Joseph’s 11
DH/U DH/U                     
 Zach Wolfram*  Menomonee Falls 12
FLEXFLEX
  Mason Roell  West Bend East 11    

M

METRO DISTRICT REPS
Derrick Standke (Waupun) and Tim Gotzler (Menomonee Falls)

Conference Reps:   East Central: Derrick Standke (Waupun), 
Greater Metro: Tim Gotzler (Menomonee Falls), Metro Classic: Tim Mielke (Shoreland Lutheran), 
Milwaukee City: Tom Wozniak (Milwaukee Rufus King), North Shore: Brian Durst (Grafton), and 

Wisconsin Flyway: Corey Held (Mayville).

 

2ND TEAM ALL DISTRICT2ND TEAM ALL DISTRICT
     Position/Player  School   Grade
PITCHERSPITCHERS       
 Carter Szohr   Germantown    12
 Tyler Andrews  Whitefi sh Bay   11
 Grant Schultz   Menomonee Falls   12
CATCHERSCATCHERS      
 Camden Hoier  West Bend East  12
INFIELDERSINFIELDERS      
 Keli Grennier   Menomonee Falls  12
 Sam Mommer  St. Thomas More  11
 Sam Moses   Cedarburg   11
 Evan Sauer   Waupun   11
OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS      
 Alex Pluta   Germantown   12
 Parker Wyatt   Marquette   12 
 Jackson Neilitz  Plymouth   10
DH/UDH/U
 Nolan Sandee  Nicolet   11
FLEXFLEX
 Hunter Abitz   Kettle Moraine Lutheran 12 

       

HONORABLE MENTIONHONORABLE MENTION
Landon Hagenow  Kettle Moraine Lutheran 11
Mason Holz  Waupun   11
Sam Ehlke         Kettle Moraine Lutheran 11
Tyler Meyer   Wauwatosa East  12
Brady Davidson  Kenosha St. Joseph’s  12
Jordan Hedrick  Menomonee Falls  11
Bryant Ferris   Waupun   10
Charlie McIntyre  Whitefi sh Bay   9

ACADEMIC ALL DISTRICTACADEMIC ALL DISTRICT

ETRO DISTRICTMETRO DISTRICT

has a vote. Players are chosen by this committee.
•Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the •Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the 
WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 30th and July 1st in Oshkosh.  Only seniors participate in WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 30th and July 1st in Oshkosh.  Only seniors participate in 

*DENOTES UNANIMOUS SELECTION
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WISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATIONWISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATION
2023  SOUTH EAST ALL-DISTRICT TEAMS2023  SOUTH EAST ALL-DISTRICT TEAMS

The WBCA’s South East District, includes Classic Eight, 
Midwest Classic, Southeastern, Southern Lakes, 
Woodland East, Woodland West Conferences.

•For a player to be chosen, his head coach must be a member of 
the Wisconsin Baseball Coaches Association.
•A player must be nominated by his head coach.
•Each conference in the district is represented by their 

conference representative, who has a vote. Players are chosen by this committee.
•Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the 
WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 24th and 25th.  Only seniors participate in the All-Star 
Classic.Classic.

PLAYERS OF THE YEARPLAYERS OF THE YEAR  
D1   PAYTEN JIBBEN - JUNIOR  OAK CREEK
D2  EDDIE RYNDERS -  JUNIOR WISCONSIN LUTHERAN
D3  BRENDON FLINTON JUNIOR LAKE COUNTRY LUTHERAN
D4  NONE           

1ST TEAM SOUTH EAST DISTRICT1ST TEAM SOUTH EAST DISTRICT

PITCHERS         grade  
 Noah Musolf   Franklin   12
 Dylan Questad  Waterford   12
 Jake Ross   Wisconsin Lutheran 11
CATCHERSCATCHERS
 Thomas Curry   Arrowhead  12
INFIELDERSINFIELDERS
  Josh Bunyer   Pewaukee   12
 Ethan Hindle   Arrowhead  12
 Eddie Rynders  Wisconsin Lutheran 11
 C.J. Trask   Oak Creek  11
 Kaleb Zabielski  Burlington  12
OUTFIELDERS
  Garrett Kay    Waterford  12
 Logan Schill    Pewaukee  12
 Nate Schopf   Oak Creek  10
DH/UDH/U
  Payten Jibben  Oak Creek  11
   

SOUTH EAST DISTRICT REPS
District Reps:  John Matera (Kenosha Tremper) and Brian Johnsen (Greendale)

Conference Reps: Classic Eight,: Chad Montez (Waukesha West)
Midwest Classic: David Bahr (Lake Country Lutheran), Southeastern: John Matera (Kenosha Tremper)

Southern Lakes: Scott Staude (Burlington), Woodland East: Ben Krey (Whitnall)
Woodland West: Brian Johnsen (Greendale).

2ND TEAM ALL DISTRICT2ND TEAM ALL DISTRICT
    Position/Player  School   Grade
PITCHERSPITCHERS       
 Aben Beinlich   Burlington  11
 Nolan Buss    Arrowhead  11
 Brayden Schimmel  Whitnall  11
CATCHERCATCHER
  Gavin Schieffer   Lake Country Lutheran 11
INFIELDERSINFIELDERS
  Landon Dessart  Union Grove  11
 Wren Dietz   Burlington  12
 Caleb Johns        New Berlin Eisenhower 9
 Graham Kasten  Univ. School of Milwaukee 11
 EJ Kuster   Greendale  12
OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS
  Brendon Flinton   Lake Country Lutheran 11
 Owen Nowak   Union Grove  12
 Issei Takahashi  Arrowhead  11
DH/UTDH/UT
  Owen Dobberstein  Pewaukee  10 

SOUTH EAST DISTRICTSOUTH EAST DISTRICT

ACADEMIC ALL DISTRICTACADEMIC ALL DISTRICT
Jason Adix    Univ. School of Milw. 12
Ethan Brown   Waukesha West 12
Evan Calderon   Oak Creek  12
Cooper Kamlay   Franklin  11
Myles Rewolinski  New Berlin West 12
C.J. Trask    Oak Creek  11 
Jake Christiansen Wilmot Union  12
Thomas Curry  Arrowhead   12
Griffi n Grebe   Univ. School of Milw. 11
Will Hess    Arrowhead  12
Nate Lindner   South Milwaukee 12
Tyler Lusic    Waterford Union 12
Alex Mierow   Franklin  12
Mason Mitacek   Westosha Central 11
Gavin Skrzypchak   Lake Country Lutheran 11
Owen Sullivan   Oak Creek  12
Issei Takahashi   Arrowhead  11

HONORABLE MENTIONHONORABLE MENTION
Jason Adix   Univ. School of Milw.  12
Gavin Baranyk       Lake Country Lutheran 10
Ethan Bauerschmidt  Kenosha Tremper 10
Kayden Berenz     New Berlin Eisenhower 11
Beau Bloxdorf  Union Grove   11
Ethan Brown   Waukesha West  12
Hayden Christiansen Wilmot Union   12
Jake Christiansen  Wilmot Union   12
Gabe Ciralsky   Univ. School of Milw.  10
AJ Clark   Whitnall   10
Vidal Colon      Univ. School of Milw.  12
Dylan Cunningham  Franklin  12
Adam Finn   South Milwaukee 11
Colin Freitag   Kenosha Bradford 11
Joey Hagen   Kenosha Bradford  10
Max Haley   Waterford Union 10
Boston Halloran  Franklin   12
Carter Horton  Delavan Darien  11
Nathan Huff   Delavan Darien  12
Neil Janssen   Delavan Darien  11
Max Johnson   South Milwaukee  11
Cooper Kamlay  Franklin   11
Tannis Lange   Waukesha South  11
Tyler Lusic   Waterford Union  12
Ricky Maerzke  Waterford Union  12
Maxamillion Martin  Franklin   12

M

HONORABLE MENTION CONT.HONORABLE MENTION CONT.
Parker Meifert  Greenfi eld   11
Alex Mierow   Franklin   12
Mason Mitacek  Westosha Central  11
Max Northrop  Waterford Union  12
Connor Olson  Arrowhead   12
Santino Pignotti-Wojtak Kenosha Bradford 12
Jack Poellot   Lake Country Lutheran  10
Jackson Reno   Oconomowoc   10
Jonah Roloff   Kettle Moraine  11
Max Strash   Kenosha Bradford  12
Braden Theis   Lake Country Lutheran  10
Conner Wallman  Delavan Darien  11
Nathan Williams  Union Grove   12
Keith Williams  Catholic Memorial  12
Steven Wintheiser  Muskego   12
Greyson Zach   Pewaukee   10
  

PITCHERSPITCHERSPITCHERSPITCHERSPITCHERS
 Noah Musolf   Franklin   12 Noah Musolf   Franklin   12
 Dylan Questad  Waterford   12 Dylan Questad  Waterford   12

 C.J. Trask   Oak Creek  11 C.J. Trask   Oak Creek  11
 Kaleb Zabielski  Burlington  12 Kaleb Zabielski  Burlington  12
OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS

  Brendon Flinton   Lake Country Lutheran 11
 Owen Nowak   Union Grove  12
 Issei Takahashi  Arrowhead  11

conference representative, who has a vote. Players are chosen by this committee.
•Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the •Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the 
WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 24th and 25th.  Only seniors participate in the All-Star WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 24th and 25th.  Only seniors participate in the All-Star 
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WISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATIONWISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATION
2023  SOUTH EAST ALL-DISTRICT TEAMS2023  SOUTH EAST ALL-DISTRICT TEAMS

The WBCA’s South East District, includes Classic Eight, 
Midwest Classic, Southeastern, Southern Lakes, 
Woodland East, Woodland West Conferences.

•For a player to be chosen, his head coach must be a member of 
the Wisconsin Baseball Coaches Association.
•A player must be nominated by his head coach.
•Each conference in the district is represented by their 

conference representative, who has a vote. Players are chosen by this committee.
•Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the 
WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 24th and 25th.  Only seniors participate in the All-Star 
Classic.Classic.

PLAYERS OF THE YEARPLAYERS OF THE YEAR  
D1   PAYTEN JIBBEN - JUNIOR  OAK CREEK
D2  EDDIE RYNDERS -  JUNIOR WISCONSIN LUTHERAN
D3  BRENDON FLINTON JUNIOR LAKE COUNTRY LUTHERAN
D4  NONE           

1ST TEAM SOUTH EAST DISTRICT1ST TEAM SOUTH EAST DISTRICT

PITCHERS         grade  
 Noah Musolf   Franklin   12
 Dylan Questad  Waterford   12
 Jake Ross   Wisconsin Lutheran 11
CATCHERSCATCHERS
 Thomas Curry   Arrowhead  12
INFIELDERSINFIELDERS
  Josh Bunyer   Pewaukee   12
 Ethan Hindle   Arrowhead  12
 Eddie Rynders  Wisconsin Lutheran 11
 C.J. Trask   Oak Creek  11
 Kaleb Zabielski  Burlington  12
OUTFIELDERS
  Garrett Kay    Waterford  12
 Logan Schill    Pewaukee  12
 Nate Schopf   Oak Creek  10
DH/UDH/U
  Payten Jibben  Oak Creek  11
   

SOUTH EAST DISTRICT REPS
District Reps:  John Matera (Kenosha Tremper) and Brian Johnsen (Greendale)

Conference Reps: Classic Eight,: Chad Montez (Waukesha West)
Midwest Classic: David Bahr (Lake Country Lutheran), Southeastern: John Matera (Kenosha Tremper)

Southern Lakes: Scott Staude (Burlington), Woodland East: Ben Krey (Whitnall)
Woodland West: Brian Johnsen (Greendale).

2ND TEAM ALL DISTRICT2ND TEAM ALL DISTRICT
    Position/Player  School   Grade
PITCHERSPITCHERS       
 Aben Beinlich   Burlington  11
 Nolan Buss    Arrowhead  11
 Brayden Schimmel  Whitnall  11
CATCHERCATCHER
  Gavin Schieffer   Lake Country Lutheran 11
INFIELDERSINFIELDERS
  Landon Dessart  Union Grove  11
 Wren Dietz   Burlington  12
 Caleb Johns        New Berlin Eisenhower 9
 Graham Kasten  Univ. School of Milwaukee 11
 EJ Kuster   Greendale  12
OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS
  Brendon Flinton   Lake Country Lutheran 11
 Owen Nowak   Union Grove  12
 Issei Takahashi  Arrowhead  11
DH/UTDH/UT
  Owen Dobberstein  Pewaukee  10 

SOUTH EAST DISTRICTSOUTH EAST DISTRICT

ACADEMIC ALL DISTRICTACADEMIC ALL DISTRICT
Jason Adix    Univ. School of Milw. 12
Ethan Brown   Waukesha West 12
Evan Calderon   Oak Creek  12
Cooper Kamlay   Franklin  11
Myles Rewolinski  New Berlin West 12
C.J. Trask    Oak Creek  11 
Jake Christiansen Wilmot Union  12
Thomas Curry  Arrowhead   12
Griffi n Grebe   Univ. School of Milw. 11
Will Hess    Arrowhead  12
Nate Lindner   South Milwaukee 12
Tyler Lusic    Waterford Union 12
Alex Mierow   Franklin  12
Mason Mitacek   Westosha Central 11
Gavin Skrzypchak   Lake Country Lutheran 11
Owen Sullivan   Oak Creek  12
Issei Takahashi   Arrowhead  11

HONORABLE MENTIONHONORABLE MENTION
Jason Adix   Univ. School of Milw.  12
Gavin Baranyk       Lake Country Lutheran 10
Ethan Bauerschmidt  Kenosha Tremper 10
Kayden Berenz     New Berlin Eisenhower 11
Beau Bloxdorf  Union Grove   11
Ethan Brown   Waukesha West  12
Hayden Christiansen Wilmot Union   12
Jake Christiansen  Wilmot Union   12
Gabe Ciralsky   Univ. School of Milw.  10
AJ Clark   Whitnall   10
Vidal Colon      Univ. School of Milw.  12
Dylan Cunningham  Franklin  12
Adam Finn   South Milwaukee 11
Colin Freitag   Kenosha Bradford 11
Joey Hagen   Kenosha Bradford  10
Max Haley   Waterford Union 10
Boston Halloran  Franklin   12
Carter Horton  Delavan Darien  11
Nathan Huff   Delavan Darien  12
Neil Janssen   Delavan Darien  11
Max Johnson   South Milwaukee  11
Cooper Kamlay  Franklin   11
Tannis Lange   Waukesha South  11
Tyler Lusic   Waterford Union  12
Ricky Maerzke  Waterford Union  12
Maxamillion Martin  Franklin   12

M

HONORABLE MENTION CONT.HONORABLE MENTION CONT.
Parker Meifert  Greenfi eld   11
Alex Mierow   Franklin   12
Mason Mitacek  Westosha Central  11
Max Northrop  Waterford Union  12
Connor Olson  Arrowhead   12
Santino Pignotti-Wojtak Kenosha Bradford 12
Jack Poellot   Lake Country Lutheran  10
Jackson Reno   Oconomowoc   10
Jonah Roloff   Kettle Moraine  11
Max Strash   Kenosha Bradford  12
Braden Theis   Lake Country Lutheran  10
Conner Wallman  Delavan Darien  11
Nathan Williams  Union Grove   12
Keith Williams  Catholic Memorial  12
Steven Wintheiser  Muskego   12
Greyson Zach   Pewaukee   10
  

PITCHERSPITCHERSPITCHERSPITCHERSPITCHERS
 Noah Musolf   Franklin   12 Noah Musolf   Franklin   12
 Dylan Questad  Waterford   12 Dylan Questad  Waterford   12

 C.J. Trask   Oak Creek  11 C.J. Trask   Oak Creek  11
 Kaleb Zabielski  Burlington  12 Kaleb Zabielski  Burlington  12
OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS

  Brendon Flinton   Lake Country Lutheran 11
 Owen Nowak   Union Grove  12
 Issei Takahashi  Arrowhead  11

conference representative, who has a vote. Players are chosen by this committee.
•Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the •Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the 
WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 24th and 25th.  Only seniors participate in the All-Star WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 24th and 25th.  Only seniors participate in the All-Star 



26

WISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATIONWISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATION
2023  SOUTH CENTRAL ALL-DISTRICT TEAMS2023  SOUTH CENTRAL ALL-DISTRICT TEAMS

The WBCA’s South Central District, includes Big Eight, 
Badger North, Badger South, Capitol North, Capitol 
South, Rock Valley, Trailways North, Trailways South 
Conferences.

•For a player to be chosen, his head coach must be a member 
of the Wisconsin Baseball Coaches Association.
•A player must be nominated by his head coach.

•Each conference in the district is represented by their conference representative, who 
has a vote. Players are chosen by this committee.
•Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the •Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the 
WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 30th and July 1st.  Only seniors participate in the All-Star WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 30th and July 1st.  Only seniors participate in the All-Star 
Classic.Classic.

PLAYERS OF THE YEARPLAYERS OF THE YEAR  
D1  JAKE SCHAFFNER SENIOR JANESVILLE CRAIG   
D2  TYLER BUTINA SENIOR JEFFERSON     
D3   CAL FISHER  SENIOR DEERFIELD     
D4  DYLAN BREDLOW JUNIOR JOHNSON CREEK     

1ST TEAM SOUTH CENTRAL DISTRICT1ST TEAM SOUTH CENTRAL DISTRICT

PITCHERSPITCHERS         grade  
 Michael Cook   Beloit Turner   12
 Chayce Osterhaus  Markesan   12
 Zach Brzezinski  Sun Prairie East  12
CATCHERSCATCHERS
 Andy Nordloh  Waunakee   12
INFIELDERSINFIELDERS
  Tyler Butina   Jefferson   12
 Jack Schraml   McFarland   12
 Cal Fisher   Deerfi eld   12
 Jake Schaffner  Janesville Craig  12
 Parker Winghart     Watertown Luther Prep  12
OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS
  Edison Alonso  Reedsburg   12
 Connor Hughes  Beloit Turner   12
 Dadon Gillen   McFarland   12
DH/UDH/U
  Riley Peterson  Verona Area   12
 Aiden Schenk  Janesville Craig  12   

SOUTH CENTRAL DISTRICT REPS
District Reps: John Feldner (McFarland) and Tim Poock (Green Lake). 

Conference Reps: Big Eight: Brent Jorgensen (MIddleton), Badger North: Kevin Conner 
(MononaGrove), Badger South: Richard Newton (Madison Edgewood)

Capitol North: Pete Kiecker (Watertown Luther Prep), Capitol South: Dennis Klubertanz (Waterloo)
Rock Valley: Jeff  Clowes (Turner), Trailways North: Tim Poock (Green Lake)

Trailways South: Tom Davey (Palmyra-Eagle).

2ND TEAM ALL DISTRICT2ND TEAM ALL DISTRICT
    Position/Player  School   Grade
PITCHERSPITCHERS       
 Dylan Bredlow  Johnson Creek  11
 Carson Dupuis  Edgerton   12
 Aden Edwards  Reedsburg   11
CATCHERCATCHER
  Nick Novinska  Verona Area   11
INFIELDERSINFIELDERS
  Daelen Johnson  Beaver Dam   12
 Derek Adler      Wisconsin Heights  12
 Koner Giddly   Beloit Turner Infi eld  12
 Ryan Weed   East Troy Infi eld  12
 Maddux Poock  Green Lake/Princeton 11
OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS
  Hudson Turner  Baraboo   12
 Colin Kinas   Green Lake/Princeton 12

Devin Gudenschwager Janesville Craig  12
DH/UTDH/UT
  Kaden Connor  Monona Grove  10

SO
UTH CENTRAL DISTRICTSO
UTH CENTRAL DISTRICT

ACADEMIC ALL DISTRICTACADEMIC ALL DISTRICT
Owen Bernhardt   Cambridge 
Colin Kinas    Green Lake-Prince.
Talan Pichler    Baraboo 
Chayce Osterhaus   Markesan
Mattew Palmer   CWC 
Andrew Altermatt   Jefferson
Jacob Brabender   Wisconsin Heights 
Drew Mistele    Baraboo
Andy Nordloh   Waunakee 
Jake Schaffner   Janesville Craig
Silas Hartz    Johnson Creek 
Aiden Schenk   Janesville Craig
Mason Armstrong   Verona Area 
George Mihm    Oregon
Sam Sonntag   Green Lake/Princeton 
Caleb Stoll    Markesan
Jackson Hewitt   Monona Grove 
Nate Hartwig    Fort Atkinson
Eric Staszak    Deerfi eld 
Tyler Butina    Jefferson
Bailey Schepp   Oakfi eld 
Drew Peterson   Jefferson
Tate Schmidt    Waunakee 
Derek Bruce    Lake Mills
Wyatt Baird    Middleton 
Sean Dooley    Palmyra-Eagle
Aidan Kramer   Jefferson 
Braydon Lund   Cambridge
Jack Shepski    Waunakee

M

HONORABLE MENTIONHONORABLE MENTION
Eddy Eveland   Lake Mills   12
Carter Lund   Cambridge   11
Noah Schmitt  Middleton   12
Owen Bruening  Lodi    12
Bailey Schepp  Oakfi eld   11
Braylan Roder  McFarland   11
Reed Adler   Wisconsin Heights  10
Jack Stelter   Beloit Turner   12
Drew Mistele   Baraboo   12
Drew Kavanaugh  Sun Prairie East  11
Jacob Brabender  Wisconsin Heights  12
Joe Stried   Janesville Craig  12
Devin Patrick   Palmyra-Eagle  10
Eric Halon   Beloit Turner   12
Sam Ostrenga  Sun Prairie East  11
John Hadley IV  Sun Prairie East  11
Aidyn Vondra   Brodhead   12
Peyton Schumann  Sun Prairie West  12
Sean Dooley   Palmyra-Eagle  11
Ethan Tranel   Mount Horeb   12
Jack Shepski   Waunakee   12
Kiefer Parish   Cambridge   10
Jaiden Jung   Sun Prairie West  12
Jackson Hunley  Sun Prairie West  12
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WISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATIONWISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATION
2023  SOUTH CENTRAL ALL-DISTRICT TEAMS2023  SOUTH CENTRAL ALL-DISTRICT TEAMS

The WBCA’s South Central District, includes Big Eight, 
Badger North, Badger South, Capitol North, Capitol 
South, Rock Valley, Trailways North, Trailways South 
Conferences.

•For a player to be chosen, his head coach must be a member 
of the Wisconsin Baseball Coaches Association.
•A player must be nominated by his head coach.

•Each conference in the district is represented by their conference representative, who 
has a vote. Players are chosen by this committee.
•Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the •Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the 
WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 30th and July 1st.  Only seniors participate in the All-Star WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 30th and July 1st.  Only seniors participate in the All-Star 
Classic.Classic.

PLAYERS OF THE YEARPLAYERS OF THE YEAR  
D1  JAKE SCHAFFNER SENIOR JANESVILLE CRAIG   
D2  TYLER BUTINA SENIOR JEFFERSON     
D3   CAL FISHER  SENIOR DEERFIELD     
D4  DYLAN BREDLOW JUNIOR JOHNSON CREEK     

1ST TEAM SOUTH CENTRAL DISTRICT1ST TEAM SOUTH CENTRAL DISTRICT

PITCHERSPITCHERS         grade  
 Michael Cook   Beloit Turner   12
 Chayce Osterhaus  Markesan   12
 Zach Brzezinski  Sun Prairie East  12
CATCHERSCATCHERS
 Andy Nordloh  Waunakee   12
INFIELDERSINFIELDERS
  Tyler Butina   Jefferson   12
 Jack Schraml   McFarland   12
 Cal Fisher   Deerfi eld   12
 Jake Schaffner  Janesville Craig  12
 Parker Winghart     Watertown Luther Prep  12
OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS
  Edison Alonso  Reedsburg   12
 Connor Hughes  Beloit Turner   12
 Dadon Gillen   McFarland   12
DH/UDH/U
  Riley Peterson  Verona Area   12
 Aiden Schenk  Janesville Craig  12   

SOUTH CENTRAL DISTRICT REPS
District Reps: John Feldner (McFarland) and Tim Poock (Green Lake). 

Conference Reps: Big Eight: Brent Jorgensen (MIddleton), Badger North: Kevin Conner 
(MononaGrove), Badger South: Richard Newton (Madison Edgewood)

Capitol North: Pete Kiecker (Watertown Luther Prep), Capitol South: Dennis Klubertanz (Waterloo)
Rock Valley: Jeff  Clowes (Turner), Trailways North: Tim Poock (Green Lake)

Trailways South: Tom Davey (Palmyra-Eagle).

2ND TEAM ALL DISTRICT2ND TEAM ALL DISTRICT
    Position/Player  School   Grade
PITCHERSPITCHERS       
 Dylan Bredlow  Johnson Creek  11
 Carson Dupuis  Edgerton   12
 Aden Edwards  Reedsburg   11
CATCHERCATCHER
  Nick Novinska  Verona Area   11
INFIELDERSINFIELDERS
  Daelen Johnson  Beaver Dam   12
 Derek Adler      Wisconsin Heights  12
 Koner Giddly   Beloit Turner Infi eld  12
 Ryan Weed   East Troy Infi eld  12
 Maddux Poock  Green Lake/Princeton 11
OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS
  Hudson Turner  Baraboo   12
 Colin Kinas   Green Lake/Princeton 12

Devin Gudenschwager Janesville Craig  12
DH/UTDH/UT
  Kaden Connor  Monona Grove  10

SO
UTH CENTRAL DISTRICTSO
UTH CENTRAL DISTRICT

ACADEMIC ALL DISTRICTACADEMIC ALL DISTRICT
Owen Bernhardt   Cambridge 
Colin Kinas    Green Lake-Prince.
Talan Pichler    Baraboo 
Chayce Osterhaus   Markesan
Mattew Palmer   CWC 
Andrew Altermatt   Jefferson
Jacob Brabender   Wisconsin Heights 
Drew Mistele    Baraboo
Andy Nordloh   Waunakee 
Jake Schaffner   Janesville Craig
Silas Hartz    Johnson Creek 
Aiden Schenk   Janesville Craig
Mason Armstrong   Verona Area 
George Mihm    Oregon
Sam Sonntag   Green Lake/Princeton 
Caleb Stoll    Markesan
Jackson Hewitt   Monona Grove 
Nate Hartwig    Fort Atkinson
Eric Staszak    Deerfi eld 
Tyler Butina    Jefferson
Bailey Schepp   Oakfi eld 
Drew Peterson   Jefferson
Tate Schmidt    Waunakee 
Derek Bruce    Lake Mills
Wyatt Baird    Middleton 
Sean Dooley    Palmyra-Eagle
Aidan Kramer   Jefferson 
Braydon Lund   Cambridge
Jack Shepski    Waunakee

M

HONORABLE MENTIONHONORABLE MENTION
Eddy Eveland   Lake Mills   12
Carter Lund   Cambridge   11
Noah Schmitt  Middleton   12
Owen Bruening  Lodi    12
Bailey Schepp  Oakfi eld   11
Braylan Roder  McFarland   11
Reed Adler   Wisconsin Heights  10
Jack Stelter   Beloit Turner   12
Drew Mistele   Baraboo   12
Drew Kavanaugh  Sun Prairie East  11
Jacob Brabender  Wisconsin Heights  12
Joe Stried   Janesville Craig  12
Devin Patrick   Palmyra-Eagle  10
Eric Halon   Beloit Turner   12
Sam Ostrenga  Sun Prairie East  11
John Hadley IV  Sun Prairie East  11
Aidyn Vondra   Brodhead   12
Peyton Schumann  Sun Prairie West  12
Sean Dooley   Palmyra-Eagle  11
Ethan Tranel   Mount Horeb   12
Jack Shepski   Waunakee   12
Kiefer Parish   Cambridge   10
Jaiden Jung   Sun Prairie West  12
Jackson Hunley  Sun Prairie West  12



28

SOUTHWEST DISTRICTSOUTHWEST DISTRICT

2ND TEAM ALL2ND TEAM ALL--DISTRICTDISTRICT
    Position/Player  School             Grade 
PITCHERSPITCHERS           
 Chase Horstman Bangor   11
 Dalen Rickard  Dodgeville  12
 Preston Steiner  Potosi-Cassville 12
CATCHERCATCHER         
 Calvin Hargrove La Crosse Aquinas 12
INFIELDERSINFIELDERS        
 Tarron Bockhop  Dodgeville  12
 Connor Butzler  Cashton  11
 Logan Kruser  Potosi-Cassville 12
 Bo Milutinovich  Westby   12
OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS      
 Bryce Bollant  Highland  12
 Degan Jensen  Wisconsin Dells  11
 Brendan Lynch  Mineral Point  12
UTILITYUTILITY      
 Brock Massey  Mauston  11 
 Maddox Cejka  Prairie du Chien 12

HONORABLE MENTIONHONORABLE MENTION
 Connor Weltzien Arcadia   12
 Tyler Quakenbush Viroqua   11
 Tyler Webb  Eleva-Strum  11
 Will Deets  LaCrosse Aquinas 11
 Coy Ruegsegger Pecatonica  12
 Joe Bomkamp-Drone Highland  11
 Eli Adams  Potosi-Cassville 11
 Carson Martin  Arcadia   12
 Elijah Knutson  Pecatonica  11
 Reeca Rosenkranz Cuba City  12
 Breylin Goebel  Darlington  11
 Maximos Miles  Fennimore  12
 Casey Kowalczyk Viroqua   12
 Luke Noel  West Salem  12
 Sam Harris  Augusta  12
 Justin Becker  Eleva-Strum  11
 Devon McCune  Whitehall  12
 Nolan Alexander Kickapoo  12
 Bryce Peterson  Bangor   10
 Jack Kleba  Cashton  12
 Blake Hazen  Barneveld  12
 Sam Udelhofen  Potosi-Cassville 12
 Trenton Reddell Dodgeville  12
 Carson Koepnick West Salem  12
 Calvin Gilbertson Holmen   11
 Johnny Leaver  LaCrosse Logan  11
 Carter Gunderson Eleva-Strum  11
 Jared Nevar  Wisconsin Dells  12

ACADEMIC ALLACADEMIC ALL--DISTRICTDISTRICT
Eli Adams  Potosi-Cassville
Connor Butzler  Cashton
Quinn Dimpfl   Barneveld
Mason Elston  LaCrosse Central
Casey Erickson  LaCrosse Central
Hunter Guenther Ind./Gilmanton
Blake Hazen  Barneveld
Jack Kleba  Cashton
Elijah Knutson  Pecatonica
Logan Kruser  Potosi-Cassville
Lucas Lendosky  Fennimore
Brett McConkey  West Salem
Maximos Miles  Fennimore
George Munson  Eleva-Strum
Hank Munson  Eleva-Strum
Lincoln Smith  Adams-Friend.
Sam Udelhofen  Potosi-Cassville
Bryce Vamstad  Mineral Point
Connor Weltzien Arcadia
Tyler Webb  Eleva-Strum

WISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATIONWISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATION
2023 SOUTH WEST  DISTRICT ALL-DISTRICT TEAMS2023 SOUTH WEST  DISTRICT ALL-DISTRICT TEAMS

The WBCA’s South West  District, which includes the Coulee, 
Dairyland, Mississippi Valley, Ridge and Valley, Scenic Bluffs, South 
Central, Six Rivers East, Six Rivers West, Southern Wisconsin,SWAL, 
Conferences, announces their All-District Teams.

  
•For a player to be chosen, his head coach must be a member of the 

Wisconsin Baseball Coaches Association.
•A player must be nominated by his head coach.
•Each conference in the district is represented by their conference representative, who has a 
vote. Players are chosen by this committee.
•Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the 
WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 30th and July 1st in Oshkosh.  Only seniors participate in the 
All-Star Classic.All-Star Classic.

PLAYERS OF THE YEARPLAYERS OF THE YEAR  
Division 1 Mason Elston  12 La Crosse Central 
Division 2 Chris Calico  12 West Salem
Division 3 Sean Reilly  12 Dodgeville
Division 4 Jameson Johnson 11 PecatonicaDivision 4 Jameson Johnson 11 Pecatonica

1ST TEAM ALL1ST TEAM ALL--DISTRICTDISTRICT
    Position/Player   School              Grade Pertinent Stats
PITCHERSPITCHERS           
 Hunter Guenther  Independence/Gil. 12 7 - 1, 0.28, 106/8
 Tanner Peterson  LaCrosse Aquinas 11 8 - 1, 1.29, 58/15
 Riley Rosenkranz  Cuba City  12 10 - 1, 1.80, 75/21
CATCHERCATCHER         
 Sean Reilly       Dodgeville  12 .526, 6, 57, 2, 27
INFIELDERSINFIELDERS      
 Jake Bjerke   Eleva-Strum  11 .542, 4, 59, 25, 36
 Chris Calico   West Salem  12 .468, 1, 77, 34, 20 
 Tyler McKeon   Pecatonica  11 .500, 2, 84, 40, 12
 Micah Salisbury   Ithaca   11 .475, 5, 80, 29, 30 
OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS      
 Logan Dunn   Wautoma  11 .476, 0, 63, 33, 10
 Mason Elston   LaCrosse Central 12 .409, 1, 93, 30, 22
 Lucan Lendosky  Fennimore  12 .529, 5, 85, 34, 51
UTILITYUTILITY      
 Jameson Johnson  Pecatonica   11 .449, 6, 69, 35, 25
 Caydon Lomas   Wauzeka-Steuben 12 .578, 1, 64, 21, 28

SOUTH WEST DISTRICT REPS
Ryan Brookman (Tomah) and John Hamilton (Westby)

Conference Reps:   Coulee: Jamie Olson (West Salem),  Dairyland: Bill Wilhelmi (Cochrane-Fountain City), Mississippi Valley: 
Ryan Brookman (Tomah), Ridge and Valley: Eric Weigel (Kickapoo), Scenic Bluffs: Joe Vitcenda (Royall), South Central: Chris 
Lavold (Mauston), Six Rivers East: Jim Strommen (Pecatonica), Six Rivers West: Trevor Kattre (Belmont), Southwestern 
Wisconsin: Pat Reilly (Dodgeville), SWAL: Curt Thompson (Riverdale).

vote. Players are chosen by this committee.
•Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the •Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the 
WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 30th and July 1st in Oshkosh.  Only seniors participate in the WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 30th and July 1st in Oshkosh.  Only seniors participate in the 

Division 1 Mason Elston  12 La Crosse Central Division 1 Mason Elston  12 La Crosse Central 

Division 3 Sean Reilly  12 Dodgeville
Division 2 Chris Calico  12 West Salem
Division 3 Sean Reilly  12 Dodgeville
Division 2 Chris Calico  12 West Salem

           
 Hunter Guenther  Independence/Gil. 12 7 - 1, 0.28, 106/8
 Tanner Peterson  LaCrosse Aquinas 11 8 - 1, 1.29, 58/15

 Sean Reilly       Dodgeville  12 .526, 6, 57, 2, 27

 Jake Bjerke   Eleva-Strum  11 .542, 4, 59, 25, 36
 Chris Calico   West Salem  12 .468, 1, 77, 34, 20 
 Tyler McKeon   Pecatonica  11 .500, 2, 84, 40, 12

 Logan Dunn   Wautoma  11 .476, 0, 63, 33, 10
 Mason Elston   LaCrosse Central 12 .409, 1, 93, 30, 22
 Lucan Lendosky  Fennimore  12 .529, 5, 85, 34, 51
 Mason Elston   LaCrosse Central 12 .409, 1, 93, 30, 22
 Lucan Lendosky  Fennimore  12 .529, 5, 85, 34, 51

 Jameson Johnson  Pecatonica   11 .449, 6, 69, 35, 25
 Caydon Lomas   Wauzeka-Steuben 12 .578, 1, 64, 21, 28 Caydon Lomas   Wauzeka-Steuben 12 .578, 1, 64, 21, 28

         
 Calvin Hargrove La Crosse Aquinas 12

 Brock Massey  Mauston  11 
 Maddox Cejka  Prairie du Chien 12

Quinn Dimpfl   Barneveld
Mason Elston  LaCrosse Central
Casey Erickson  LaCrosse CentralCasey Erickson  LaCrosse Central
Hunter Guenther Ind./Gilmanton
Blake Hazen  Barneveld

Logan Kruser  Potosi-Cassville
Lucas Lendosky  Fennimore
Brett McConkey  West Salem

George Munson  Eleva-Strum
Hank Munson  Eleva-Strum
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SOUTHWEST DISTRICTSOUTHWEST DISTRICT
2ND TEAM ALL2ND TEAM ALL--DISTRICTDISTRICT

    Position/Player  School             Grade 
PITCHERSPITCHERS           
 Chase Horstman Bangor   11
 Dalen Rickard  Dodgeville  12
 Preston Steiner  Potosi-Cassville 12
CATCHERCATCHER         
 Calvin Hargrove La Crosse Aquinas 12
INFIELDERSINFIELDERS        
 Tarron Bockhop  Dodgeville  12
 Connor Butzler  Cashton  11
 Logan Kruser  Potosi-Cassville 12
 Bo Milutinovich  Westby   12
OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS      
 Bryce Bollant  Highland  12
 Degan Jensen  Wisconsin Dells  11
 Brendan Lynch  Mineral Point  12
UTILITYUTILITY      
 Brock Massey  Mauston  11 
 Maddox Cejka  Prairie du Chien 12

HONORABLE MENTIONHONORABLE MENTION
 Connor Weltzien Arcadia   12
 Tyler Quakenbush Viroqua   11
 Tyler Webb  Eleva-Strum  11
 Will Deets  LaCrosse Aquinas 11
 Coy Ruegsegger Pecatonica  12
 Joe Bomkamp-Drone Highland  11
 Eli Adams  Potosi-Cassville 11
 Carson Martin  Arcadia   12
 Elijah Knutson  Pecatonica  11
 Reeca Rosenkranz Cuba City  12
 Breylin Goebel  Darlington  11
 Maximos Miles  Fennimore  12
 Casey Kowalczyk Viroqua   12
 Luke Noel  West Salem  12
 Sam Harris  Augusta  12
 Justin Becker  Eleva-Strum  11
 Devon McCune  Whitehall  12
 Nolan Alexander Kickapoo  12
 Bryce Peterson  Bangor   10
 Jack Kleba  Cashton  12
 Blake Hazen  Barneveld  12
 Sam Udelhofen  Potosi-Cassville 12
 Trenton Reddell Dodgeville  12
 Carson Koepnick West Salem  12
 Calvin Gilbertson Holmen   11
 Johnny Leaver  LaCrosse Logan  11
 Carter Gunderson Eleva-Strum  11
 Jared Nevar  Wisconsin Dells  12

ACADEMIC ALLACADEMIC ALL--DISTRICTDISTRICT
Eli Adams  Potosi-Cassville
Connor Butzler  Cashton
Quinn Dimpfl   Barneveld
Mason Elston  LaCrosse Central
Casey Erickson  LaCrosse Central
Hunter Guenther Ind./Gilmanton
Blake Hazen  Barneveld
Jack Kleba  Cashton
Elijah Knutson  Pecatonica
Logan Kruser  Potosi-Cassville
Lucas Lendosky  Fennimore
Brett McConkey  West Salem
Maximos Miles  Fennimore
George Munson  Eleva-Strum
Hank Munson  Eleva-Strum
Lincoln Smith  Adams-Friend.
Sam Udelhofen  Potosi-Cassville
Bryce Vamstad  Mineral Point
Connor Weltzien Arcadia
Tyler Webb  Eleva-Strum

WISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATIONWISCONSIN BASEBALL COACHES ASSOCIATION
2023 SOUTH WEST  DISTRICT ALL-DISTRICT TEAMS2023 SOUTH WEST  DISTRICT ALL-DISTRICT TEAMS

The WBCA’s South West  District, which includes the Coulee, 
Dairyland, Mississippi Valley, Ridge and Valley, Scenic Bluffs, South 
Central, Six Rivers East, Six Rivers West, Southern Wisconsin,SWAL, 
Conferences, announces their All-District Teams.

  
•For a player to be chosen, his head coach must be a member of the 

Wisconsin Baseball Coaches Association.
•A player must be nominated by his head coach.
•Each conference in the district is represented by their conference representative, who has a 
vote. Players are chosen by this committee.
•Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the 
WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 30th and July 1st in Oshkosh.  Only seniors participate in the 
All-Star Classic.All-Star Classic.

PLAYERS OF THE YEARPLAYERS OF THE YEAR  
Division 1 Mason Elston  12 La Crosse Central 
Division 2 Chris Calico  12 West Salem
Division 3 Sean Reilly  12 Dodgeville
Division 4 Jameson Johnson 11 PecatonicaDivision 4 Jameson Johnson 11 Pecatonica

1ST TEAM ALL1ST TEAM ALL--DISTRICTDISTRICT
    Position/Player   School              Grade Pertinent Stats
PITCHERSPITCHERS           
 Hunter Guenther  Independence/Gil. 12 7 - 1, 0.28, 106/8
 Tanner Peterson  LaCrosse Aquinas 11 8 - 1, 1.29, 58/15
 Riley Rosenkranz  Cuba City  12 10 - 1, 1.80, 75/21
CATCHERCATCHER         
 Sean Reilly       Dodgeville  12 .526, 6, 57, 2, 27
INFIELDERSINFIELDERS      
 Jake Bjerke   Eleva-Strum  11 .542, 4, 59, 25, 36
 Chris Calico   West Salem  12 .468, 1, 77, 34, 20 
 Tyler McKeon   Pecatonica  11 .500, 2, 84, 40, 12
 Micah Salisbury   Ithaca   11 .475, 5, 80, 29, 30 
OUTFIELDERSOUTFIELDERS      
 Logan Dunn   Wautoma  11 .476, 0, 63, 33, 10
 Mason Elston   LaCrosse Central 12 .409, 1, 93, 30, 22
 Lucan Lendosky  Fennimore  12 .529, 5, 85, 34, 51
UTILITYUTILITY      
 Jameson Johnson  Pecatonica   11 .449, 6, 69, 35, 25
 Caydon Lomas   Wauzeka-Steuben 12 .578, 1, 64, 21, 28

SOUTH WEST DISTRICT REPS
Ryan Brookman (Tomah) and John Hamilton (Westby)

Conference Reps:   Coulee: Jamie Olson (West Salem),  Dairyland: Bill Wilhelmi (Cochrane-Fountain City), Mississippi Valley: 
Ryan Brookman (Tomah), Ridge and Valley: Eric Weigel (Kickapoo), Scenic Bluffs: Joe Vitcenda (Royall), South Central: Chris 
Lavold (Mauston), Six Rivers East: Jim Strommen (Pecatonica), Six Rivers West: Trevor Kattre (Belmont), Southwestern 
Wisconsin: Pat Reilly (Dodgeville), SWAL: Curt Thompson (Riverdale).

vote. Players are chosen by this committee.
•Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the •Players with a         by their names have been selected and have accepted to play in the 
WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 30th and July 1st in Oshkosh.  Only seniors participate in the WBCA’s All-Star Classic on June 30th and July 1st in Oshkosh.  Only seniors participate in the 

Division 1 Mason Elston  12 La Crosse Central Division 1 Mason Elston  12 La Crosse Central 

Division 3 Sean Reilly  12 Dodgeville
Division 2 Chris Calico  12 West Salem
Division 3 Sean Reilly  12 Dodgeville
Division 2 Chris Calico  12 West Salem

           
 Hunter Guenther  Independence/Gil. 12 7 - 1, 0.28, 106/8
 Tanner Peterson  LaCrosse Aquinas 11 8 - 1, 1.29, 58/15

 Sean Reilly       Dodgeville  12 .526, 6, 57, 2, 27

 Jake Bjerke   Eleva-Strum  11 .542, 4, 59, 25, 36
 Chris Calico   West Salem  12 .468, 1, 77, 34, 20 
 Tyler McKeon   Pecatonica  11 .500, 2, 84, 40, 12

 Logan Dunn   Wautoma  11 .476, 0, 63, 33, 10
 Mason Elston   LaCrosse Central 12 .409, 1, 93, 30, 22
 Lucan Lendosky  Fennimore  12 .529, 5, 85, 34, 51
 Mason Elston   LaCrosse Central 12 .409, 1, 93, 30, 22
 Lucan Lendosky  Fennimore  12 .529, 5, 85, 34, 51

 Jameson Johnson  Pecatonica   11 .449, 6, 69, 35, 25
 Caydon Lomas   Wauzeka-Steuben 12 .578, 1, 64, 21, 28 Caydon Lomas   Wauzeka-Steuben 12 .578, 1, 64, 21, 28

         
 Calvin Hargrove La Crosse Aquinas 12

 Brock Massey  Mauston  11 
 Maddox Cejka  Prairie du Chien 12

Quinn Dimpfl   Barneveld
Mason Elston  LaCrosse Central
Casey Erickson  LaCrosse CentralCasey Erickson  LaCrosse Central
Hunter Guenther Ind./Gilmanton
Blake Hazen  Barneveld

Logan Kruser  Potosi-Cassville
Lucas Lendosky  Fennimore
Brett McConkey  West Salem

George Munson  Eleva-Strum
Hank Munson  Eleva-Strum


